

ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION MOTION 202000805-003c

Date: August 5, 2020

Subject: Vision Plan for John Treviño Jr. Metropolitan Park at Morrison Ranch

Motion by: Kevin Ramberg

Seconded by: Linda Guerrero

RATIONALE:

WHEREAS, the Environmental Commission recognizes the need to develop and implement a vision plan for the John Treviño Metropolitan park at Morrison Ranch; and

WHEREAS, the Environmental Commission recognizes the unique environmental setting of the site along the Colorado River; and

WHERAS, the Environmental Commission recognizes that the Parks and Recreation Board recommended adoption of the Vision Plan;

THEREFORE, the Environmental Commission recommends the adoption of the Vision Plan for the John Treviño Metropolitan Park at Morrison Ranch with the following Environmental Commission condition:

As the Master Plan continues to develop, the Parks and Recreation Department will re-present the plan to the Environmental Commission and seek the Environmental Commission's input.

VOTE 11-0

For: Bedford, Creel, Smith, Thompson, Nill, Neely, Coyne, Maceo, Ramberg, Guerrero, and Gordon Against: None Abstain: None Recuse: None Absent: None

Approved By:

hinde the guerrero

Linda Guerrero, Environmental Commission Chair